MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EW-2013-0101

Missouri Public Service
Commission

John Borgmeyer

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
john.borgmeyer@psc.mo.gov

Summit Natural Gas of
Missouri, Inc.

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.
James C Swearengen

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
LRackers@brydonlaw.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Legal Department

One Kansas City Place, 1200
Main Street

PO Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105

Laclede Gas Company
Rick E Zucker

720 Olive Street

St. Louis, MO 63101
rzucker@lacledegas.com

Missouri Gas Energy
Todd J Jacobs

3420 Broadway
Kansas City, MO 64111
todd.jacobs@sug.com

December 4, 2012

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.
Paul A Boudreau

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
PaulB@brydonlaw.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Legal Department

One Kansas City Place, 1200
Main Street

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105

Liberty Utilities

James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 35101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Empire District Gas Company,
The

Diana C Carter

312 E. Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
DCarter@brydonlaw.com

ITC Midwest LLC

Carl J Lumley

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Laclede Gas Company
Michael C Pendergast

720 Olive Street, Suite 1520
St. Louis, MO 63101
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

Liberty Utilities

Larry W Dority

101 Madison, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Iwdority@sprintmail.com



Enclosed find a certified copy of a/an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s).

Sincerely,

Steven C. Reed
Secretary

Individuals listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Individuals listed above without
a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.



